STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIC			(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
651873			B. WNG		11/1	6/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRE			, ZIP CODE	The same of the sa	prominent completion square
FAMILY HEALTHCARE NETWO	RK	501 N Bridge St,	, Visalia, CA	93291-5014 TULARE COUNTY		
9		1				
And the State of t				The state of the s		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Department of Publicomplaint/breach excomplaint/breach excomplaint/bre	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) The following reflects the findings of the Department of Public Health during a complaint/breach event visit: Complaint Intake Number: CA00409572 - Substantiated Representing the Department of Public Health: Surveyor ID # 18790, HFEN The inspection was limited to the specific facility event investigated and does not represent the findings of a full inspection of the facility. Health and Safety Code Section 1280.15(a) A clinic, health facility, home health agency, or hospice licensed pursuant to Section 1204, 1250, 1725, or 1745 shall prevent unlawful or unauthorized access to, and use or disclosure of, patients' medical information, as defined in subdivision (g) of Section 56.05 of the Civil Code and consistent with Section 130203. The department, after investigation, may assess an administrative penalty for a violation of this section of up to twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) per patient whose medical information was unlawfully or without			To prevent further risk to other patient employee initially identified as potent inappropriately accessing patient PHI removed from the floor administrative full investigation of the allegations. Based on findings of a full privacy invite employee was determined to havinappropriately accessed PHI and ter employment at FHCN. As part of this the employee's access to FHCN electrocords was deactivated. Employee refresher training on the aputilization of PHI was conducted at the two separate dates made a standard at monthly site meetings thereafter. We initiated random electronic health reviews to audit for inappropriate utilizat the facility for 90 days. Samples for obtained weekly under the supervision Privacy Officer. Any inappropriate accidentified in this review was forwarded response and action by relevant superstaff and the Human Resources Departivacy breach information was repor FHCN Quality Improvement Committed with FHCN's Quality Management Planting Technology (1) and (ts, the FHCN ially was ly pending a estigation, e minated from termination, tronic health oppropriate e facility on agenda item record ration of PHI or audit were n of the tivity of for rvisory ortment.	8/11/14
Health and Safety Co (b)(2) A clinic, hospice shall al		o)(2) agency, or unlawful or 2/3/2016		9-SAM		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROMOER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet, Page(s). 1 thru 5

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the data these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Page 1 of 5

(X8) DATE 2/18/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
561873			B. WING				11/16/2015	
				S, CITY, STATE, Z		Annual Angus and Angus against the Control of the group of the same	· ·	Side Sind and delivery and the property of the second second
FAMILY H	EALTHCARE NETWORK		501 N Bridge S	t, Visalla, CA S	3291-5014 TULAR	E COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
							Annual Control of Section (Section of Section of Sectio	-
	unauthorized access							
		nedical information						
	affected patient or at the last known							
2.00			awful or					
	unauthorized access	,						
	been detected by agency, or hospice."	the clinic, heal	th facility,					
	1	and record re	1	***				
	clinic failed to prev or use or disclos	ent unauthonzed a ure, of one pai						
	protected health info	rmation (PHI). 7	his failure					
	resulted in the impr							
	or use of Patient A care provider not involve	•	1					
	Findings:							
	On 8/15/14, the	e Department	received					
	notification of a br							
	member (Employee authorized to access Pa							
	addioned to adoess t a	Bont A 3 Girliogi (CCO)	u.					
	The clinic's breach		8/12/14,					
1	indicated on 8/11/1 aware that Empl		ropriately					
1			cord of					
		ess occurred on	or around					
-	3/27/14.							
	During an interview	with the Privacy (Officer on					
	8/28/14, at 10:20 Al							
	aware of the bread breach report was		After the				İ	Market
	broder report was	made, ne revie	Med file					COMMISSION
vent ID:97E	311	The second secon	2/3/2016	9:48:5	SAM	The state of the s	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 551873		A BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			B. WING		11/1	11/16/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FAMILY HEALTHCARE NETWORK 501 N Bridge St. Visalia CA 93291-5014, TULARE COUNTY								
PAMILTA	EALINCARE NEIWORK	501 N Bridge S	it, Visalia, CA	93291-5014 TULARE COUN	ITY			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REFERENCED TO THE APPR	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
	record and confi inappropriately access He stated the view record was not part He further explained in Hanford for treat at a clinic in Visa Employee S's job di	alia. It was not part of uties to look at Patient A's						
	laboratory results with patient at her clinic. The clinic investigation included the comput showed Employee S record on 3/27/14. Privacy Officer on stated, "The breat Patient A became aw July. She did not report	on by the Clinic Supervisor or access log. This log viewed Patient A's clinical During an interview with the 8/29/14 at 10:20 AM, he ch occurred in March are of it late June or early it to us until 8/8/14.						
	8/29/14 at 10:55 AM, breached the PHI of access log indicate Patient A's Progress during a patient's delivered and the diagnosis and treat 12/19/13 four times, two times, and Progress	Patient A. She stated the ed Employee S viewed Notes (a record of events care, documents the care clinical events relevant to ment of a patient) of Progress Notes of 2/3/14 gress Notes of 2/4/14 one are the part of a medical						
	achievements during the	a patient's clinical status or course of treatment.	9:48:					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
651873		A. BUILDIN B. WING	G promoted and the process district and the processing of the confidence of the conf			
					11/16/2015	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRES				
PAMILY H	EALTHCARE NETWORK	501 N Bridge S	t, Visalia, CA	93291-5014 TULARE COUNTY		
		1				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1D	DECAUDED OF AN OF ADDROGOT		-
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D		DATE
	N					
	During an interview	with Patient A on 10/30/15,				
		tated Employee S was her				
		does not work at the clinic				
		orks at an affiliated clinic in				
		Patient A became aware				
		ewed her records when her				
		's Mother) confronted her			а	
	and stated she v					
	because of her cond did not want her fam					
		ily to know. She stated the her emotional stress, and				
		ed from her family because				
	of it.	non her lamily because				
1	Patient A's Acces					
	Employee S accesse	ed the Progress Notes of				
	Patient Information	policy titled "Confidentiality				
1	or Patient informatio	n" revised February 2015,				
	of a patient chart	ation, whether in the form an electronic health record,				
						a-City
		buterized) data is strictly be disclosed only to those				
		for the patient's care. The				NATIONAL DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE
		that it is never appropriate				Madalayer
		view the private health				
1 .	information of fami					
į.	accessing them electroni					- 1
	The employee file					
1		le indicated Employee S				
		d received the documents	-			
	'Patient Confidentia					
	Confidentiality and	HIPPA Guidelines" on				
5	5/14/13 and 5/15/13.					
vent ID:97E	311	2/3/2016	9:48:	56AM		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLII IDENTIFICATION NU			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
. 551873		B. WING			11/1	6/2015			
1				S, CITY, STATE, 2		Acceptance of the Second Secon	THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE PARTY.	The state of the s	
FAMILY H	EALTHCARE NETWORK		501 N Bridge S	t, Visalia, CA 9	93291-5014 TULARE (COUNTY			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
	assessment of an	in a violation of tion 1280.15(a) administrative lure to protect resulted in he	Health and and the penalty of Patient A's						
			DAGA A LANGTON	n a distil					
							- :		
				900					
				-					
								Ì	
								I	
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a									
							-		
Event ID:97E	311		2/3/2016	9:48:	56AM				